including authorized reimbursements, for all Services rendered under this Agreement at the rates 

set forth in Exhibit ”C” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  The total 

compensation, including authorized reimbursements, shall not exceed SIX HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($650,000.00) (“Total Compensation”), without 

written approval of City’s Representative.  Extra Work may be authorized, as described below, 

and if authorized, will be compensated at the rates and manner set forth in this Agreement.   

3.3.2 Payment of Compensation.